# CH \$215.00 8538463

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/29/2014

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACQ Company Inc.		05/29/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ING North America Insurance Corporation	
Street Address:	5780 Powers Ferry Road, NW	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30327	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85384636	VOYA
Serial Number:	85952460	VOYA FINANCIAL AMERICA'S RETIREMENT COMP
Serial Number:	86079294	VOYA
Serial Number:	86079307	VOYA
Serial Number:	86144830	VOYA GLOBAL PERSPECTIVES
Serial Number:	86144866	VOYA GLOBAL PERSPECTIVES MARKETS. INSIGH
Serial Number:	86281872	VOYA LABOR INCOME PROFILE
Serial Number:	86281858	VOYA INCOME REPLACEMENT RATIO EFFICIENT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-765-5070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com, mvanderson@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31309-0001001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Myrna Anderson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0449

900297637

SIGNATURE:	/Myrna Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=31309-Filed and Stamped Certificate of Merger eff. 06 02 14#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0450

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:35 AM 06/02/2014 FILED 10:35 AM 06/02/2014 SRV 140800566 - 2019884 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is ING North America Insurance Corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is ACQ Company Inc., and both are Delaware corporations.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, executed Certified and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is ING North America Insurance Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of ING North America Insurance Corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.

**SIXTH:** The Agreement of Merger is on file at 20 Washington Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55401, the place of buinsess of the surviving Corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation upon request, without cost, to any shareholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of May, 2014.

ING North America Insurance Corporation

@BCL@OC005613

TRADEMARK REEL: 005340 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 08/07/2014